

Title Appeal No. 13 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

25/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

S/R is received.

Appellant files hajira.

Mr. Debojyoti Goswami learned counsel for the respondents Nos.1, 2 ,3 and 4 appears by filing *Vokalatnama* which is to be kept in record.

It appears from the report of the process server and postal article as returned to this court that the respondent No.4 has died.

Accordingly, the appellant is directed to take necessary steps upon the respondent No.4 since deceased.

Fix **03/12/2025** for steps upon respondent No. 4.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**