

**Title Appeal-13/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-001910-2025**

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu**  
**District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00654**

**Order No. 04, dated 05/02/2026**

Today is fixed for steps in respect of deceased respondent No.  
4.

Hajira is filed for the appellant.

Hajira is filed for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 5 also.

The Court is lying vacant.

I am in-charge of this Court.

Neither appellant has taken any steps in respect of deceased  
respondent No. 4 nor has filed any petition as regards the same.

Moreover, none appears or moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly, appellant is directed to show cause as to why  
necessary order shall not be passed against her.

Fix **13/03/2026** for show cause by the appellant.

Sd/- M.K.Kundu  
District Judge-in-charge  
Cooch-Behar