

Title Appeal-13/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001910-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 05, dated 13/03/2026

Today is fixed for show cause by the appellant.

Hajira is filed for the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed a petition praying for time for filing show cause on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **28/04/2026** for show cause by the appellant ***i.d. necessary order.***

Sd/- N. Khesong
District Judge
Cooch-Behar